KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

148 North Binkley Street • Soldotna, AK 99669-7598 • Phone 907/262-5846 • Fax 907/262-9645

RESOLUTION 00-01-11

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A PAVED EXTENSION TO EAST END ROAD

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District has operated schools beyond the termination of maintained roads in the Homer area since 1988, and

WHEREAS. Homer East End Road now has an improved surface which ends less than three miles from the Village of Voznesenka, and

WHEREAS, the current road condition prevents bus transportation options for approximately 138 school children in Voznesenka and another 68 in Kachemak Selo, and

WHEREAS, the Homer East End Road MP 14-22 Rehabilitation is an existing project scheduled by the Department of Transportation for FY02, and

WHEREAS, the costs for improving East End Road to its natural end can be significantly mitigated if combined with the mobilized effort for project MP 14-22;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that:

The Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Education stands in support of improving the East End Road surface to its natural end as this would benefit children attending school in the communities of Voznesenka and Kachemak Selo.

Adopted by the Kenai Peninsula Borough School Board on this 16th day of April, 2001.

Attest:

AUBUC ALMINING

Deborah Germano, President School Board

Sally E. Tachick Notary Public

My Commission Expires 7/25/01

ANCHOR POINT COOPER LANDING HOMER HOPE KACHEMAK SELO KENAI MOOSE PASS NIKOLAEVSK **NINILCHIK** PORT GRAHAM **RAZDOLNA SELDOVIA SEWARD** SOLDOTNA STERLING **TUSTUMENA** TYONEK VOZNESENKA